

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8984 of 2025

=====

REKHABEN NARESHKUMAR THACKER & ANR.

Versus

INDIAN BANK (ALLAHABAD BANK)

=====

Appearance:

MR MASOOM K SHAH(6516) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

NEHA M SHAH(9218) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR NIKHIL S VYAS(5663) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VISHAL D SHUKLA(2764) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 22/01/2026. *Interim relief* granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/